OP \$40.00 4976054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution		Entity Type	
SMILEGATE MEGAPORT, INC.		08/31/2016	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMILEGATE STOVE, INC.
Street Address:	1002-B, 10th Floor, M-Tek IT Tower, 344, Pangyo-ro, Bundang-gu
City:	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13493
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4976054	STOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Jun-Hwa Jeong

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAH 200TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jun-Hwa Jeong
SIGNATURE:	/Jun-Hwa Jeong/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0059

900381147

source=ASSIGNMENT- 4976054 (DAH 200TM)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>SMILEGATE MEGAPORT, INC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of <u>Republic of Korea</u> is the owner of the trademark <u>STOVE</u>, Registration No. <u>4,976,054</u>, issued on <u>June 14, 2016</u>.; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMILEGATE STOVE</u>, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1002-B</u>, <u>10th Floor</u>, <u>M-Tek IT Tower</u>, <u>344</u>, <u>Pangyo-ro</u>, <u>Bundang-gu</u>, <u>Seongnam-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do 13493</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to such mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-listed registrations thereof.

	GATE MEGAPORT, INC. of Assignor)		***************************************	
By:	Sown	Date:	August	31, 2016
	(signature)	999		***************************************
	SHIM, Sul Joon			
,-j	(Print Name)			
	Lexal Manager			
,	(Title)			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005898 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 10/12/2016